
TEXAS-NEW MEXICO-CHIHUAHUA REGIONAL COORDINATORS 

U.S. Federal Co-Chair & Support Staff (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency) 

Name Program Role Phone Email 
W. Scott Mason IV, Regional 
Administrator 

Federal Co-Chair 214-665-2211 mason.scott@epa.gov  

Stacey Dwyer, Deputy Regional 
Administrator 

Federal Co-Chair (alternate) 214-665-6729 dwyer.stacey@epa.gov 

Randy Gee, Tribal & Border Program 
Director 

Support Staff 214-665-8355 gee.randy@epa.gov 

Maria Sisneros Support Staff 915-313-3102 Sisneros.maria@epa.gov  
Giovanna Olivares-McLaughlin Support Staff 915-313-3109 olivaresmclaughlin.giovanna@epa.gov  
Emily Lessman Support Staff 214-665-6708 lessman.emily@epa.gov 

U.S. Federal Tribes’ Co-Chairs & Support Staff (Ysleta del Sur Pueblo (YDSP) and Ft. Sill Apache) 

Name Program Role Phone Email 
Honorable E. Michael Silvas, YSDP 
Governor 

Federal Tribal Co-Chair 915-859-8053 Michael.silvas@ydsp-nsn.gov 

Evaristo Cruz Support Staff 915-859-7913  
 

ecruz@ydsp-nsn.gov 

Barbra Valdivieso Support Staff 915-859-9196 
ext.5324 

bvaldivieso@ydsp-nsn.gov 

Jennifer Heminokeky, Ft. Sill Apache 
Tribal Chairwoman 

Federal Tribal Co-Chair 580-588-2298 Jennifer.heminokeky@fortsillapache-
nsn.gov 

Monte Scammahorn, Environmental 
Director 

Support Staff 580-588-2277 monte.scammahorn@fortsillapache-
nsn.gov 

U.S. State Co-Chair & Support Staff (Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) & New Mexico Environment 
Department (NMED)) 

Name Program Role Phone Email 
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner State Co-Chair 512-239-5500 bobby.janecka@tceq.texas.gov  
Farrah Court, Executive Assistant Support Staff 512-239-5519 farrah.court@tceq.texas.gov 
Eddie Moderow, Border Affairs 
Manager 

Support Staff 512-239-0218  eddie.moderow@tceq.state.gov 

Dr. Mayra Chavez Support Staff 915-229-5860 mayra.chavez@tceq.texas.gov 
Alex Acosta Support Staff 512-239-3500  Alexander.Acosta@tceq.texas.gov 
James C. Kenney, Cabinet Secretary  State Co-Chair 505-827-2855 james.kenney@state.nm.us  
Danielle Gilliam, Deputy Cabinet 
Secretary 

Support Staff 505-470-1704 danielle.gilliam@env.nm.gov  

MX Federal Co-Chair & Support Staff (Secretariat for the Environment and Natural Resources (SEMARNAT) in Chihuahua) 

Name Program Role Phone Email 
Dr. Marcos Delgado Rios, 
representative in Chihuahua 

Federal Co-Chair 614-442-1501  marcos.delgadorios@semarnat.gob.mx  

Gerardo Tarín Support Staff 656-616-6687 gerardo.tarin@semarnat.gob.mx 

MX State Co-Chair & Support Staff (Secretariat of Urban Development & Ecology (SDUE) for Chihuahua) 

Name Program Position Phone Email 
Gabriel Martín Valdéz Juárez, 
Secretary 

State Co-Chair 614-427-9008 gabriel.valdez@chihuahua.gob.mx  

Karla Flores Estrada, Director of 
Ecology for SDUE  

Support Staff  614-197-2140 karla.flores@chihuahua.gob.mx  
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Name Program Position Phone Email 
Francisco Alfredo Gómez Licón,  
Department head for Ecological 
Planning and Environmental Impact  

Support Staff 6144293300 ext 
14934  

 

francisco.gomez@chihuahua.gob.mx 

Marco Antonio Cedillo Hernández, 
delegate representative for northern 
zone of Chihuahua 

Support Staff 656-629-3300 
ext.5543 

mcedillo1@hotmail.com 

U.S. and MX Task Force Co-Leaders 

Name Program Role Phone Email 
Dr. David Dubois, New Mexico State 
University (NMSU)  

Goal 1: Air  
U.S. Co-leader 

575-646-2974  dwdubois@nmsu.edu 

Dr. Alba Yadira Corral Avitia, Universidad 
Autónoma de Cd. Juárez (UACJ) 

Goal 1: Air  
MX Co-leader 

656-688-1894 
ext.1978 

acorral@uacj.mx 

John E. Balliew, El Paso Water Utilities 
(EPWU) 

Goal 2: Water  
U.S. Co-leader 

915-594-5501 jeballiew@epwu.org 

Juan Manuel Herrera Mercado, Director 
for Engineering and Projects of Juárez 
Water Utilities (Junta Municipal de Agua y 
Saneamiento (JMAS)  

Goal 2: Water  
MX Co-leader 

656-686-0028 jmherrera@jmasjuarez.gob.mx 

Cristina Viesca-Santos, El Paso County 
District Attorney’s Office  

Goal 3: Waste  
U.S. Co-leader 

915-546-2050 Cristina.Viesca@ca.epcounty.com 

Néstor Ricardo Acosta Caro del Castillo, 
Coordinator for Department of Cultural 
Sustainability of Parks and Gardens  

Goal 3: Waste  
MX Co-leader 

656-737-0230 or 
656-737-0240 

acosta.ambiental@gmail.com 

Chief Kevin Dieter, Coordinator for Office 
of Emergency Management, El Paso Fire 
Department Office 

Goal 4: Emergency 
Response  

U.S. Co-leader 

915-838-3271 DieterKD@elpasotexas.gov 
  

Sergio Rodríguez, Director General of Civil 
Protection for Ciudad Juárez, Chihuahua 

Goal 4: Emergency 
Response  

MX Co-leader 

656-737-0430 dgpc.direccion@juarez.gob.mx  

Dr. Bruce San Filippo, citizen of Las 
Cruces, New Mexico  

Environmental Health 
U.S. Co-leader 

575-521-2218 Bruce.Sanfilippo@lpnt.net 

Dr. Daphne Patricia Santana Fernandez  Environmental Health 
MX Co-leader 

656-737-0176 
ext. 72561 

daphnsantafer@hotmail.com or 
dsm_director@juarez.gob.mx  

Dr. Gabriel Ibarra-Mejia, University of 
Texas at El Paso (UTEP) 

Environmental 
Education 

U.S. Co-leader 

915-747-7270 gabmejia@utep.edu 

Dr. Esmeralda Cervantes Rendón, Colegio 
de Chihuahua (COLECH) 
  

Environmental 
Education 

MX Co-leader 

656-639-0397 
ext. 307 

ecervantes@colech.edu.mx 

Ricardo Gutierrez New Mexico / 
Chihuahua (rural) 

U.S. Co-leader 

575-652-2493 
 

ricardo.gutierrez@denimgps.org 

Luis Martín Palomares Cera, citizen of 
Ascención, Chihuahua  
 

New Mexico / 
Chihuahua (rural) 

MX Co-leader 

636-359-2862 lmpcera@gmail.com 

John Ferguson, Mayor of Presidio, Texas  Texas / Chihuahua 
(rural) “Junta de los 
Rios” U.S. Co-leader 

432- 229-1105 jferguson@presidiotx.us 

C. Lucy Marrufo Acosta, Mayor of Ojinaga, 
Chihuahua  

Texas / Chihuahua 
(rural) “Junta de los 
Rios” MX Co-leader 

626-453-2541 & 
626-453-0304 

mpiodeojinaga@gmail.com  
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